
Ulster Automobile Club
New Year Stages Rally

Saturday 27 January 2018

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1    Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson                    Subaru Impreza WRC                 91 27:29.504:21.3 04:12.8 04:16.4 04:15.3 05:23.8 04:59.9 
11   Mark Massey/Nial Burns                            Fiesta R5                          102 27:52.904:28.7 04:19.4 04:23.1 04:20.8 05:19.1 05:01.8 
4    Philip Allen/Martin Connelly                      Ford Fiesta R5                     103 27:53.904:29.6 04:17.4 04:23.8 04:23.3 05:21.0 04:58.8 
2    Kenny McKinstry/Eathan McColgan                   Subaru S14                         94 28:14.704:32.1 04:23.8 04:22.1 04:19.4 05:30.5 05:06.8 
8    Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney                     Subaru Impreza WRC S12B            95 28:38.304:42.1 04:25.3 04:28.8 04:22.8 05:28.5 05:10.8 
7    Kevin Barrett/Sean Mullally                       Subaru WRC S14                     96 28:43.604:49.3 04:22.6 04:28.3 04:20.9 05:34.3 05:08.2 
19   James Laverty/Paul Hughes                         Subaru N12B                        27 29:03.104:39.4 04:32.6 04:32.8 04:32.9 05:27.5 05:17.9 
9    Alan Atcheson/Mickey Conlon                       Ford Fiesta                        88 29:03.404:40.4 04:25.4 04:31.9 04:32.3 05:40.3 05:13.1 
6    Kieron Graffin/Caron McCormac                     Ford Fiesta R5                     109 29:04.004:36.2 04:25.4 04:29.1 04:31.7 05:44.1 05:17.5 
25   Barry Morris/Declan Campbell                      Ford Escort Mk2                    610 29:08.404:34.6 04:30.4 04:34.9 04:35.7 05:30.5 05:22.3 
17   Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    Mitsubishi Evo IX                  811 29:11.804:46.1 04:30.6 04:34.1 04:30.8 05:32.4 05:17.8 
16   Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty                       MITSUBISHI EVO10                   212 29:17.904:55.1 04:29.7 04:36.9 04:31.9 05:31.1 05:13.2 
18   Kyle White/Sean Topping                           Peugeot 208                        413 29:23.704:42.5 04:33.1 04:39.3 04:34.8 05:36.4 05:17.6 
21   James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   614 29:34.504:36.9 04:28.9 04:53.1 04:37.0 05:35.0 05:23.6 
15   Paul Britton/George Tinsley                       Subaru Impreza N12                 215 29:41.004:40.4 04:32.3 04:38.5 04:35.5 05:46.8 05:27.5 
49   Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter                       Toyota Starlet                     516 30:03.104:58.9 04:41.5 04:45.2 04:43.4 05:23.6 05:30.5 
20   Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton                      Honda Civic                        417 30:03.504:50.8 04:36.0 04:41.5 04:38.9 05:40.7 05:35.6 
14   Marty Toner/Joe Comerford                         Talbot Sunbeam                     518 30:18.404:55.8 04:37.8 04:56.9 04:43.6 05:38.1 05:26.2 
27   Alastair Cochrane/Michael Johnston                Ford Escort                        619 30:23.104:46.7 04:35.6 04:46.7 05:02.8 05:41.2 05:30.1 
29   Trevor McConnell/Paul Gribben                     Subaru                             820 30:26.504:39.4 05:33.3 04:42.8 04:39.1 05:25.7 05:26.2 
36   David Strain/Jonathan Strain                      PEUGEOT 205                        521 30:28.804:56.7 04:42.0 04:46.3 04:43.0 05:48.5 05:32.3 
10   Brian Watson/Sean Donnelly                        Subaru Impreza WRC S12             922 30:33.404:55.5 04:38.2 04:42.3 04:44.8 05:48.0 05:44.6 
41   Conor Lavery/Mo Downey                            FORD ESCORT MKII                   623 30:33.804:56.3 04:41.9 04:49.8 04:48.0 05:41.1 05:36.7 
47   Andrew Straney/Rudy Tate                          Vauxhall Astra                     624 30:34.004:48.4 04:40.5 04:48.4 04:45.2 05:56.9 05:34.6 
46   Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin                       Ford Escort                        525 30:34.405:08.4 04:40.7 04:47.8 04:52.6 05:30.5 05:34.4 
30   Andrew McCormick/Rodney White                     Vauxhall Chevette                  626 30:36.804:52.4 04:44.6 04:54.1 04:44.0 05:47.2 05:34.5 
37   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           Peugeot 106                        427 30:43.704:55.6 04:48.2 04:50.1 04:48.0 05:44.5 05:37.3 
22   John Devlin/John McCarthy                         Ford Escort Mk2                    628 30:47.704:55.3 04:40.5 04:51.3 04:44.0 05:58.0 05:38.6 
39   Chris McGurk/James Duffin                         Mitsubishi Evo9                    829 30:56.404:55.0 04:40.8 04:54.5 04:49.6 05:56.4 05:40.1 
35   William Morgan/John Henderson                     Ford Escort                        630 31:09.304:58.5 04:45.4 04:49.1 04:43.5 06:05.6 05:47.2 
33   William McClurkin/Anthony McCann                  Ford Mk2                           531 31:12.004:57.4 04:46.6 04:54.2 04:46.9 06:10.5 05:36.4 
48   Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan                     Ford Escort                        632 31:14.104:51.5 04:45.6 04:50.1 05:09.1 06:00.4 05:37.4 
50   Daryl Sproule/Stephen Caldwell                    Vauxhall Astra                     633 31:17.104:55.3 04:50.8 04:58.3 04:55.7 05:49.4 05:47.6 
31   Breen McNamee/Alecia Knox                         Honda CivicEg6                     434 31:37.205:15.1 04:53.2 04:55.4 04:54.4 06:00.7 05:38.4 
44   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          Ford Mark ii                       535 31:43.805:00.5 04:52.5 05:02.6 04:56.4 06:01.7 05:50.1 
28   Philip Hamilton/Damian Toner                      Ford Escort MK2                    536 32:14.805:14.3 04:57.7 04:59.2 04:55.0 06:05.9 06:02.7 
45   Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell                 Nissan Micra                       337 33:22.805:16.1 05:14.9 05:09.2 05:08.9 06:22.5 06:11.2 
26   Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford                       Mitsubishi Evo 9                   238 33:25.204:38.9 04:31.8 08:30.0 04:40.2 05:41.0 05:23.3 
53   Olivia Coulter/Jonathon Chambers                  Ford Anglia                        1139 34:32.305:29.9 05:16.0 05:24.0 05:23.4 06:33.7 06:25.3 
40   Michelle Morelli/Ben Teggart                      Honda Civic                        340 34:56.305:41.5 05:18.5 05:38.0 05:37.5 06:27.4 06:13.4 
52   Robert Coulter/Thomas Fitzmaurice                 Ford Anglia                        1141 36:19.305:45.1 05:34.3 05:34.9 05:30.0 06:51.4 07:03.6 
24   Niall Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan                    Ford Escort                        642 04:51.0 04:40.9 04:47.1 04:49.7    
43   Harry White/David Hyde                            Peugeot 205 RWD                    643 05:03.5 07:30.0      
34   Adrian Grant/Chris Grant                          Subaru Impreza                     844 04:46.8 04:41.7 04:50.2 08:30.0 09:30.0   
42   Peter Gallagher/James Heaslip                     Mitsubishi Evo 6                   845 05:40.1 05:17.0      
12   Denis Biggerstaff/Damien McCann                   Subaru Impreza                     946 04:43.2 04:26.0      
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Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

19   James Laverty/Paul Hughes                         Subaru N12B                        21 29:03.104:39.4 04:32.6 04:32.8 04:32.9 05:27.5 05:17.9 
16   Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty                       MITSUBISHI EVO10                   22 29:17.904:55.1 04:29.7 04:36.9 04:31.9 05:31.1 05:13.2 
15   Paul Britton/George Tinsley                       Subaru Impreza N12                 23 29:41.004:40.4 04:32.3 04:38.5 04:35.5 05:46.8 05:27.5 
26   Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford                       Mitsubishi Evo 9                   24 33:25.204:38.9 04:31.8 08:30.0 04:40.2 05:41.0 05:23.3 

Class 3 Cars up to  1450cc +  1451cc up to  1650cc 8 valve 2 wheel Drive

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

45   Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell                 Nissan Micra                       31 33:22.805:16.1 05:14.9 05:09.2 05:08.9 06:22.5 06:11.2 
40   Michelle Morelli/Ben Teggart                      Honda Civic                        32 34:56.305:41.5 05:18.5 05:38.0 05:37.5 06:27.4 06:13.4 

Class 4 Cars from 1451cc up to  1650cc 16 valve 2 wheel Drive

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

18   Kyle White/Sean Topping                           Peugeot 208                        41 29:23.704:42.5 04:33.1 04:39.3 04:34.8 05:36.4 05:17.6 
20   Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton                      Honda Civic                        42 30:03.504:50.8 04:36.0 04:41.5 04:38.9 05:40.7 05:35.6 
37   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           Peugeot 106                        43 30:43.704:55.6 04:48.2 04:50.1 04:48.0 05:44.5 05:37.3 
31   Breen McNamee/Alecia Knox                         Honda CivicEg6                     44 31:37.205:15.1 04:53.2 04:55.4 04:54.4 06:00.7 05:38.4 

Class 5 Cars from 1651cc up to  2100cc 8 valve 2 Wheel Drive

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

49   Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter                       Toyota Starlet                     51 30:03.104:58.9 04:41.5 04:45.2 04:43.4 05:23.6 05:30.5 
14   Marty Toner/Joe Comerford                         Talbot Sunbeam                     52 30:18.404:55.8 04:37.8 04:56.9 04:43.6 05:38.1 05:26.2 
36   David Strain/Jonathan Strain                      PEUGEOT 205                        53 30:28.804:56.7 04:42.0 04:46.3 04:43.0 05:48.5 05:32.3 
46   Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin                       Ford Escort                        54 30:34.405:08.4 04:40.7 04:47.8 04:52.6 05:30.5 05:34.4 
33   William McClurkin/Anthony McCann                  Ford Mk2                           55 31:12.004:57.4 04:46.6 04:54.2 04:46.9 06:10.5 05:36.4 
44   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          Ford Mark ii                       56 31:43.805:00.5 04:52.5 05:02.6 04:56.4 06:01.7 05:50.1 
28   Philip Hamilton/Damian Toner                      Ford Escort MK2                    57 32:14.805:14.3 04:57.7 04:59.2 04:55.0 06:05.9 06:02.7 

Class 6 Cars from 1651cc up to  2100cc 8 valve 16 Wheel Drive

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

25   Barry Morris/Declan Campbell                      Ford Escort Mk2                    61 29:08.404:34.6 04:30.4 04:34.9 04:35.7 05:30.5 05:22.3 
21   James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   62 29:34.504:36.9 04:28.9 04:53.1 04:37.0 05:35.0 05:23.6 
27   Alastair Cochrane/Michael Johnston                Ford Escort                        63 30:23.104:46.7 04:35.6 04:46.7 05:02.8 05:41.2 05:30.1 
41   Conor Lavery/Mo Downey                            FORD ESCORT MKII                   64 30:33.804:56.3 04:41.9 04:49.8 04:48.0 05:41.1 05:36.7 
47   Andrew Straney/Rudy Tate                          Vauxhall Astra                     65 30:34.004:48.4 04:40.5 04:48.4 04:45.2 05:56.9 05:34.6 
30   Andrew McCormick/Rodney White                     Vauxhall Chevette                  66 30:36.804:52.4 04:44.6 04:54.1 04:44.0 05:47.2 05:34.5 
22   John Devlin/John McCarthy                         Ford Escort Mk2                    67 30:47.704:55.3 04:40.5 04:51.3 04:44.0 05:58.0 05:38.6 
35   William Morgan/John Henderson                     Ford Escort                        68 31:09.304:58.5 04:45.4 04:49.1 04:43.5 06:05.6 05:47.2 
48   Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan                     Ford Escort                        69 31:14.104:51.5 04:45.6 04:50.1 05:09.1 06:00.4 05:37.4 
50   Daryl Sproule/Stephen Caldwell                    Vauxhall Astra                     610 31:17.104:55.3 04:50.8 04:58.3 04:55.7 05:49.4 05:47.6 
24   Niall Branniff/Dean O'Sullivan                    Ford Escort                        611 04:51.0 04:40.9 04:47.1 04:49.7    
43   Harry White/David Hyde                            Peugeot 205 RWD                    612 05:03.5 07:30.0      
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Class 8 Any 4 wheel drive carS not classified in Classes 9 or 10

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

9    Alan Atcheson/Mickey Conlon                       Ford Fiesta                        81 29:03.404:40.4 04:25.4 04:31.9 04:32.3 05:40.3 05:13.1 
17   Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    Mitsubishi Evo IX                  82 29:11.804:46.1 04:30.6 04:34.1 04:30.8 05:32.4 05:17.8 
29   Trevor McConnell/Paul Gribben                     Subaru                             83 30:26.504:39.4 05:33.3 04:42.8 04:39.1 05:25.7 05:26.2 
39   Chris McGurk/James Duffin                         Mitsubishi Evo9                    84 30:56.404:55.0 04:40.8 04:54.5 04:49.6 05:56.4 05:40.1 
34   Adrian Grant/Chris Grant                          Subaru Impreza                     85 04:46.8 04:41.7 04:50.2 08:30.0 09:30.0   
42   Peter Gallagher/James Heaslip                     Mitsubishi Evo 6                   86 05:40.1 05:17.0      

Class 9 All current and previously homologated WRC cars

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1    Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson                    Subaru Impreza WRC                 91 27:29.504:21.3 04:12.8 04:16.4 04:15.3 05:23.8 04:59.9 
2    Kenny McKinstry/Eathan McColgan                   Subaru S14                         92 28:14.704:32.1 04:23.8 04:22.1 04:19.4 05:30.5 05:06.8 
8    Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney                     Subaru Impreza WRC S12B            93 28:38.304:42.1 04:25.3 04:28.8 04:22.8 05:28.5 05:10.8 
7    Kevin Barrett/Sean Mullally                       Subaru WRC S14                     94 28:43.604:49.3 04:22.6 04:28.3 04:20.9 05:34.3 05:08.2 
10   Brian Watson/Sean Donnelly                        Subaru Impreza WRC S12             95 30:33.404:55.5 04:38.2 04:42.3 04:44.8 05:48.0 05:44.6 
12   Denis Biggerstaff/Damien McCann                   Subaru Impreza                     96 04:43.2 04:26.0      

Class 10 S2000 Rally Cars  Group R5  and Group R4

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

11   Mark Massey/Nial Burns                            Fiesta R5                          101 27:52.904:28.7 04:19.4 04:23.1 04:20.8 05:19.1 05:01.8 
4    Philip Allen/Martin Connelly                      Ford Fiesta R5                     102 27:53.904:29.6 04:17.4 04:23.8 04:23.3 05:21.0 04:58.8 
6    Kieron Graffin/Caron McCormac                     Ford Fiesta R5                     103 29:04.004:36.2 04:25.4 04:29.1 04:31.7 05:44.1 05:17.5 

Class 11 Historic Rally Cars registered before 31/12/85

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

53   Olivia Coulter/Jonathon Chambers                  Ford Anglia                        111 34:32.305:29.9 05:16.0 05:24.0 05:23.4 06:33.7 06:25.3 
52   Robert Coulter/Thomas Fitzmaurice                 Ford Anglia                        112 36:19.305:45.1 05:34.3 05:34.9 05:30.0 06:51.4 07:03.6 
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